TUITION AND FEE TABLE
All Other Undergraduate Students
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Below is the Autumn Term 2020 and Spring Term 2021 Student Fee Schedule for students not enrolled in a Tuition Guarantee Cohort.

For Tuition Guarantee cohorts, or graduate and professional students, please select the link below to return to the Student Tuition and Fee Tables

webpage to select the correct table:

Return to the Student Tuition and Fee Table

UNDERGRADUATE COLUMBUS CAMPUS

Fees

Instructional Fee

General Fee

Student Activity Fee
Recreational Fee?
Student Union Facility Fee
COTA Bus Service Fee®
Learning Technology Fee*
Program Fee*

Course Fee

Non-Resident Surcharge®

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled prior to August 2015)

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled between August 2015 and July 2017)

Per Semester
Flat Rate
(rate not based on
credit hours)

Per Credit Hour
(0.0-0.5 credit hour)

$ 191.00

$ 7.75
$ 37.50
$ 123.00

$ 3.10
$ 13.50

view tech fees
view program fees

$
$

Per Credit Hour
(1-11 credit hours)

382.00
15.50
6.20

view tech fees
view program fees

Total Cost
(12-18 credit hours)’
$ 4,584.00
$ 186.00
$ 74.40

view tech fees
view program fees

view course fees

$ 458.00
$ 20.75
$ 40.25

916.00
41.50

80.50

$ 10,992.00
$ 498.00
$ 966.00

COLUMBUS UNDERGRADUATE ONLINE OR DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAMS

Fees

Instructional Fee

General Fee

Learning Technology Fee*
Program Fee*

Course Fee

Distance Learning Fee

Non-Resident Surcharge’

program)
Non-Resident Surcharge®
(enrolled in an online degree/certificate programs only)

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled prior to August 2015)

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled between August 2015 and July 2017)

Per Semester
Flat Rate
(rate not based on
credit hours)

Per Credit Hour
(0.0-0.5 credit hour)

$ 191.00
$ 7.75
view tech fees
view program fees

$
$

Per Credit Hour
(1-11 credit hours)

382.00
15.50
view tech fees
view program fees

Total Cost
(12-18 credit hours)’

$ 4,584.00
$ 186.00
view tech fees
view program fees

view course fees

(enrolled in non-online degree/certificate program or non-degree

$ 100.00

$ 1,795.00

$ 200.00
$ 20.75
$ 40.25

$
$

41.50

80.50

$ 498.00

$ 966.00

Fees

Instructional Fee - Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark
Instructional Fee - ATI

General Fee

Learning Technology Fee*

Program Fee*

Course Fee

Non-Resident Surcharge5

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled prior to August 2015)

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled between August 2015 and July 2017)

Per Semester
Flat Rate
(rate not based on
credit hours)

Per Credit Hour
(0.0-0.5 credit hour)

$ 144.00
$ 143.25
$ 475

view tech fees
view program fees

$
$
$

Per Credit Hour
(1-11 credit hours)

288.00
286.50
9.50
view tech fees
view program fees

UNDERGRADUATE REGIONAL CAMPUS

Total Cost
(12-18 credit hours)’
$ 3,456.00
$ 3,438.00
$ 114.00

view tech fees
view program fees

view course fees

$ 458.00
$ 20.75
$ 40.25

916.00
41.50

80.50

$ 10,992.00
$ 498.00
$ 966.00
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https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/MainFeeTables.asp
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
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https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Web_AU18_Fee_Table/SP19_course_fees.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
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https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Web_AU18_Fee_Table/SP19_course_fees.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Program_Fees_for_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Web_AU18_Fee_Table/SP19_course_fees.pdf
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THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

REGIONAL UNDERGRADUATE ONLINE OR DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAMS

Per Semester
Flat Rate Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour Total Cost

Fees (rate notbasedon  (0.0-0.5 credit hour)  (1-11 credit hours)  (12-18 credit hours)'
credit hours)

Instructional Fee - Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark $ 14400 $ 288.00 $ 3,456.00

Instructional Fee - ATI $ 14325 § 286.50  $ 3,438.00

General Fee $ 475 $ 950 $ 114.00

Learning Technology Fee* view tech fees view tech fees view tech fees

Program Fee* view program fees view program fees view program fees

Course Fee view course fees

Distance Learning Fee $ 100.00

Non-Resident Surcharge’

(enrolled in non-online degree/certificate program or non-degree $ 1,795.00

Non-Resident Surcharge®

(enrolled in an online degree/certificate programs only) $ 200.00

International Undergraduate Student Fee® $ 20.75  $ 4150 $ 498.00

(enrolled prior to August 2015)

International Undergraduate Student Fee®
(enrolled between August 2015 and July 2017) $ A2 3 SO0 © 966.00

Not all fees are represented on the fee table. See Fees Explanation for additional fees that may apply.

$ - $ -
AUTUMN 2020 - SPRING 2021 TUITION & FEE NOTES FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED PRIOR TO AUTUMN 2(

' Students pay an additional half credit hour fee for each half credit hour of enroliment over 18. Students with 12-18 credit hours pay the 12 credit hour fee.

2 The recreation fee is a flat fee for four or more credit hours.
3 The COTA fee goes to the Central Ohio Transit Authority for student bus passes.

4 See detail of selected rates for Learning Technology Fees and Program Fees charged by certain programs: Animal Sciences - Art - Business - Computer &
Information Science - Communication - Engineering - Education & Human Ecology - Environment & Natural Resources - Food, Agricultural & Environmental
Science - Health & Rehabilitation Services - Music - Nursing - Psychology

® Students who are non-residents of Ohio will be assessed a non-resident tuition surcharge.

® International students will be assessed an international surcharge.

’ For non-resident students enrolled in an on-campus, site-based program taking exclusively Distance Learning (DL) courses during a term, the Distance Education
Non-Resident Surcharge is $1,795 per student per term.

® For non-resident students exclusively enrolled in a for-credit online degree or certificate program listed at Ohio State Online (https://online.osu.edu/programs), the
Distance Education Non-Resident Surcharge is $200 per student per term.

The Ohio State University, Academic Records
540 SAS Bldg., 281 W. Lane Ave., Columbus OH 43210-1132
Email: registrar@osu.edu | Phone: 614-292-9330


https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
https://registrar.osu.edu/FeeTables/Learning_Technology_Fees_Autumn_2020_and_Spring_2021.pdf
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